OP \$240.00 3054321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siena Lending Group LLC		02/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siena Funding LLC
Street Address:	9 W Broad Street, 5th Floor
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3054321	I.D. SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3022295	VEHICLE ASSET COMMUNICATOR	
Registration Number:	3570579	AVRAMP	
Registration Number:	3570612	OPTI-KAN	
Registration Number:	3570580	WIFREE	
Registration Number:	3819585	SECURESTREAM	
Registration Number:	3819583	POWERFLEET	
Registration Number:	4039630	SAFENAV	
Registration Number:	3819584	INTELLIPOINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan O'Brien

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0700

900359717

SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Siena Lending Group - Trademark 2#page1.tif source=Siena Lending Group - Trademark 2#page2.tif		
source=Siena Lending Group - Trademark 2#page3.tif source=Siena Lending Group - Trademark 2#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

February 29, 2016

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of February 29, 2016, (this "Assignment") is made by and between SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC (the "Assignor") and SIENA FUNDING LLC (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2015 and recorded on December 21, 2015 with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 5693, Frame 0805 (the "<u>Existing Trademark Grant</u>"), I.D. Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Existing Grantor</u>") granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in and lien upon all of the Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Existing Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, among others, the Assignor, the Assignee, and the Existing Grantor have entered into that certain Assignment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Assignment Agreement"), whereby the Assignor transferred to the Assignee, among other things, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Existing Trademark Grant;

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to confirm the details of the Assignment Agreement and transfer all of its rights and obligations under the Existing Trademark Grant to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to obtain from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Existing Trademark Grant, including the secured rights in the Existing Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain of Grantor's affiliates and the Assignee have entered into the Assignment Agreement, pursuant to which Existing Grantor has reaffirmed its grant to the Assignee of a continuing security interest in, among other collateral, the Existing Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE; FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, and the Assignee hereby assumes from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Existing Trademark Grant and to the secured rights in and to the trademarks listed therein and in and to the Existing Trademarks.

This assignment is made in accordance with and subject to the Assignment Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions of the Assignment Agreement and this assignment, the terms of the Assignment Agreement shall control.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is one of several documents being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on this date, and should be recorded as document one (1) of one (1).

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR: SIENA LENDING GROUP LLC. a Delaware limited liability company Title: Authorized Signatory Title: Authorized Signatory ASSIGNEE: SIENA FUNDING LLC, a Delaware company 2102/1341 M RUAGE Name: Title: Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

GRANTOR:

I.D. SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaward corporation

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark Title	Application No.	Date of	Reg. No.	Date of
		Application		Registration
I.D. SYSTEMS®	78/548,557	17-Jan-2005	3,054,321	31-Jan-2006
VEHICLE ASSET	78/559,964	03-Feb-2005	3,022,295	29-Nov-2005
COMMUNICATOR®				* W. W. St. W. ST. W. S. ST.
AVRAMP®	77/292,941	01-Oct-2007	3,570,579	03-Feb-2009
OPTI-KAN®	77/306,610	17-Oct-2007	3,570,612	03-Feb-2009
WIFREE®	77/292,948	01-Oct-2007	3,570,580	03-Feb-2009
SECURESTREAM®	77/750,805	03-Jun-2009	3,819,585	13-Jul-2010
POWERFLEET®	77/750,770	03-Jun-2009	3,819,583	13-Jul-2010
Safenav®	85/125,260	08-Sep-2010	4,039,630	11 -Oct-2011
INTELLIPOINT®	77/750,795	03-Jun-2009	3,819,584	13-Jul-2010

4232672.1

RECORDED: 04/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0704